

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 692

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 25/03/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *Was there a requirement of overseas trained nurses within the trust in last 3 years? If yes could I kindly request when and where was this requirement advertised? Is this recruitment still ongoing.*

Yes. Recruitment is ongoing and continually advertised in our target markets.

2. *Was a recruitment agency used to help the trust fill these requirements? if Yes kindly name those recruitment agencies with their contact details.*

Yes. The recruitment agency used was Time to Market Recruitment. Their contact details can be found on the Internet.

3. *How were these recruitment agencies selected? Is there a Procurement process the trust would normally use for such vacancies?*

There is a Government organisation tender process.

4. *Which were the agencies selected onto your framework to provide the recruitment services for this particular requirement.*

Time to Market only.

5. *Were there any other recruitment agencies used outside the framework to fill those vacancy?*

No.

6. *If the Procurement process is used, where are such tenders published inviting bids from the bidders?*

N/A – National Framework used

7. *Kindly specify when is the next lot of tenders invited for such a requirement and where would they be published for bidders to bid?*

N/A – National Framework used